City of Brookings



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 23	-0334	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Actior	n Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/25/2	2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/8/20	023			Final action:	8/8/2023	
Title:	Public Hearing and Action on a request for an On-Off Sale Malt License for The Crown, dba Danger Von Dempsey's, Jayme Erickson, owner. Location: 770 22nd Avenue South. Legal Description: Lot 2, Brookings Mall Addition, Suite 770.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Memo, 2. Legal Notice, 3. Location Map						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
8/8/2023	1	City Cou	ncil				
					~ ~ ~ ~		

Public Hearing and Action on a request for an On-Off Sale Malt License for The Crown, dba Danger Von Dempsey's, Jayme Erickson, owner. Location: 770 22nd Avenue South. Legal Description: Lot 2, Brookings Mall Addition, Suite 770.

Summary:

The City of Brookings has received an application for an On-Off Sale Malt License for The Crown, dba Danger Von Dempsey's, Jayme Erickson, owner. All required documents have been submitted for this application.

Background:

A public hearing and action by the local governing body is required. The On-Off Sale Malt License would be effective August 2023, and then subject to an annual renewal. If approved, the application would be forwarded to the State Department of Revenue for final action and issuance of the license.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:

Memo Legal Notice Location Map